FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Johnson to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 516 by Senator Buffington

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "To enact" and before "Part VII" insert "R.S. 37:1270(D) and"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "primary care;" and before "to" insert "to provide for agreements
- 5 between physicians and other primary care providers;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 7 On page 1, line 8, delete "rules and regulations" and insert in lieu thereof "rules, regulations,
- 8 duties, and powers of the Louisiana State Board of Medical Examiners"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 11, after "Section 1." and before "Part VII" insert "R.S. 37:1270(D) and"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 1, line 12, delete "is" and insert in lieu thereof "are"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 1, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

15 "§1270. Duties and powers of the board<u>: limitation</u>

16 * * *

17D. Nothing in this Part shall be construed to authorize the board to limit18the right of a physician and an advanced practice registered nurse to engage in19a collaborative practice agreement as provided in R.S. 37:913.

20 * * * *"